
September 14, 2021

Race Date 2021 Mora XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5000m

Name Team TimePlace Score

Gavin Hansen Heritage Christian 19:24.21   1
Christian Massich Hibbing 19:39.62   2
Braden Crutchmer Heritage Christian 20:08.53   3
Tanner Berry Mora 20:14.44   4
Matt Westrich Northwest 20:34.6(< 5)   5
Cameron Bailey Princeton 20:37.35   6
Jack Lind Mora 20:45.56   7
Matthew Steil Heritage Christian 20:46.37   8
Finn Eskeli Hibbing 20:46.68   9
Austin Young Heritage Christian 20:49.59  10
Peter Johaneson Princeton 20:51.910  11
Noah Goedjen Heritage Christian 20:59.011  12
Reuben Pankratz Hibbing 20:59.712  13
Gavin Bexell Hibbing 21:00.813  14
Madox Balmer Mora 21:07.214  15
Noah Mix Foley 21:08.015  16
Jack Mahoney Providence 21:10.516  17
Gavin Kadlec Foley 21:14.817  18
Joseph Harlan Providence 21:16.318  19
Nathan Becker Pierz 21:16.6(< 5)  20
Ethan Aune Hibbing 21:17.319  21
Gabe Hansen Heritage Christian 21:17.920  22
William Sykes Mora 21:18.221  23
Joseph Bradshaw Hinckley-Finlayson 21:18.222  24
William Gentrup Northwest 21:27.5(< 5)  25
Bohdan Valvoda Pine City 21:28.223  26
CJ Schempp Heritage Christian 21:32.724  27
Braden McKinnon Mora 21:36.225  28
Levi Miller Heritage Christian 21:36.9(> 7)  29
Silas Langner Hibbing 21:37.426  30
Colin Miche Pine City 21:49.127  31
Ethan Gothman Foley 21:51.528  32
Austin Valento Hibbing 21:57.029  33
Asher Wyganowski Princeton 21:57.730  34
Preston Sladek Hibbing 21:58.4(> 7)  35
Milo Rydberg Pine City 21:59.331  36
Carson Donaghue Mora 22:00.532  37
Aidan Deur Heritage Christian 22:06.8(> 7)  38
Colton Froehling Hinckley-Finlayson 22:11.233  39
Daniel Farrant Heritage Christian 22:12.0(> 7)  40
Elijah Erickson Heritage Christian 22:12.5(> 7)  41
McCall Leger Pine City 22:13.334  42
Justin Walker Hibbing 22:17.1(> 7)  43
Samuel Gaines Maranatha Christian 22:34.9(< 5)  44
Ben Mulford Mora 22:40.735  45
Aiden Emter Heritage Christian 22:41.1(> 7)  46
Ledgyn Nelson Mora 22:46.8(> 7)  47
Ethan Wagner Princeton 22:48.936  48
Drew Churchill Hinckley-Finlayson 22:52.337  49
Braden Cromell Hinckley-Finlayson 22:54.438  50
Dakota Sand Mora 23:03.5(> 7)  51
Kai Strom Hibbing 23:08.2(> 7)  52
Jonah Jacobson Mora 23:24.7(> 7)  53
Nolan Semsch Providence 23:26.439  54
Ivan Rivard Mora 23:27.7(> 7)  55
Carter Thell Foley 23:29.240  56

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5000m

Name Team TimePlace Score

Pau Valdivieso Princeton 23:38.941  57
Josh Brinker Pine City 23:45.242  58
Oliver Pettis NLA/LILA 23:49.343  59
Mason Hegberg NLA/LILA 23:49.344  60
Paul Happe Providence 24:02.845  61
Joe Hakanson Heritage Christian 24:09.7(> 7)  62
Ramsey Keranen East Central 24:24.6(< 5)  63
Owen Hornberger Providence 24:25.646  64
Adam Carlier Hinckley-Finlayson 24:25.947  65
Teddy Shervheim East Central 24:26.2(< 5)  66
Connor Kruse Pierz 24:46.5(< 5)  67
David Bakke Providence 24:50.648  68
Daimien Lord Pine City 24:51.849  69
Preston Thronson Hibbing 24:59.0(> 7)  70
Noah McDaniel Pine City 24:59.150  71
Emmanuel Uggen Heritage Christian 25:06.4(> 7)  72
Levi Armstrong Rush City 25:10.0(< 5)  73
Noah Long St. Cloud Christian 25:10.1(< 5)  74
Brett Lund Braham 25:25.7(< 5)  75
Will Stewart Mora 25:30.0(> 7)  76
Bryan Blowers Hinckley-Finlayson 25:31.251  77
Dalton Hosna Hinckley-Finlayson 25:32.652  78
Dylan Kensey Rush City 25:40.6(< 5)  79
Maxwell Jackson Pine City 25:48.0(> 7)  80
Shane Franklin Princeton 26:09.753  81
Austin Wahl Foley 26:16.354  82
Jake Fakler NLA/LILA 26:22.955  83
Caleb Kuske Pierz 26:48.3(< 5)  84
Gabe Horrisberger Legacy Christian 27:04.7(< 5)  85
Ian Larrabee Hibbing 27:11.3(> 7)  86
Gabe Jensen NLA/LILA 27:19.456  87
Zach LeVoir NLA/LILA 27:19.857  88
Vincent Brezinka NLA/LILA 27:23.958  89
Isaac Jahnz Pine City 27:24.4(> 7)  90
Thomas Slattery Providence 27:28.159  91
Hudson Kinne Providence 28:09.4(> 7)  92
Tyler Woehrle NLA/LILA 28:45.260  93
Luke Busch St. Cloud Christian 28:51.4(< 5)  94
Matthew Masterson Hinckley-Finlayson 29:24.3(> 7)  95
Liam Connelly Mora 29:46.9(> 7)  96
Caleb Wiechman Maranatha Christian 31:03.9(< 5)  97
Frank Betters Pine City 31:05.2(> 7)  98
Harrison Kreft Hinckley-Finlayson 31:06.6(> 7)  99
Ed Oquist Braham 31:22.7(< 5) 100
Isaac Holland Mora 35:56.3(> 7) 101
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September 14, 2021 Final Team Results
Race Date 2021 Mora XC Invitational

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5000m

Name Time
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Heritage Christian Finish Position -     1

31
20:25.5Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Gavin Hansen 1 19:24.2   1     1 19:24.2
Braden Crutchmer 3 20:08.5   2     4 39:32.6
Matthew Steil 7 20:46.3   3    11 1:00:18.9
Austin Young 9 20:49.5   4    20 1:21:08.3
Noah Goedjen 11 20:59.0   5    31 1:42:07.3
Gabe Hansen (20) 21:17.9   6 (51) 2:03:25.2
CJ Schempp (24) 21:32.7   7 (75) 2:24:57.8
Levi Miller More 21:36.9   8 2:46:34.7
Aidan Deur More 22:06.8   9 3:08:41.5
Daniel Farrant More 22:12.0  10 3:30:53.4
Elijah Erickson More 22:12.5  11 3:53:05.8
Aiden Emter More 22:41.1  12 4:15:46.9
Joe Hakanson More 24:09.7  13 4:39:56.6
Emmanuel Uggen More 25:06.4  14 5:05:02.9

Hibbing Finish Position -     2

54
20:44.8Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Christian Massich 2 19:39.6   1     2 19:39.6
Finn Eskeli 8 20:46.6   2    10 40:26.2
Reuben Pankratz 12 20:59.7   3    22 1:01:25.9
Gavin Bexell 13 21:00.8   4    35 1:22:26.6
Ethan Aune 19 21:17.3   5    54 1:43:43.9
Silas Langner (26) 21:37.4   6 (80) 2:05:21.2
Austin Valento (29) 21:57.0   7 (109) 2:27:18.2
Preston Sladek More 21:58.4   8 2:49:16.5
Justin Walker More 22:17.1   9 3:11:33.5
Kai Strom More 23:08.2  10 3:34:41.7
Preston Thronson More 24:59.0  11 3:59:40.6
Ian Larrabee More 27:11.3  12 4:26:51.9

Mora Finish Position -     3

70
21:00.3Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Tanner Berry 4 20:14.4   1     4 20:14.4
Jack Lind 6 20:45.5   2    10 40:59.9
Madox Balmer 14 21:07.2   3    24 1:02:07.0
William Sykes 21 21:18.2   4    45 1:23:25.1
Braden McKinnon 25 21:36.2   5    70 1:45:01.3
Carson Donaghue (32) 22:00.5   6 (102) 2:07:01.7
Ben Mulford (35) 22:40.7   7 (137) 2:29:42.3
Ledgyn Nelson More 22:46.8   8 2:52:29.1
Dakota Sand More 23:03.5   9 3:15:32.6
Jonah Jacobson More 23:24.7  10 3:38:57.2
Ivan Rivard More 23:27.7  11 4:02:24.9
Will Stewart More 25:30.0  12 4:27:54.8
Liam Connelly More 29:46.9  13 4:57:41.7
Isaac Holland More 35:56.3  14 5:33:38.0

Princeton Finish Position -     4

122
21:58.9Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Cameron Bailey 5 20:37.3   1     5 20:37.3
Peter Johaneson 10 20:51.9   2    15 41:29.1

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5000m

Name Time
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Princeton Finish Position -     4

122
21:58.9Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Asher Wyganowski 30 21:57.7   3    45 1:03:26.8
Ethan Wagner 36 22:48.9   4    81 1:26:15.7
Pau Valdivieso 41 23:38.9   5   122 1:49:54.5
Shane Franklin (53) 26:09.7   6 (175) 2:16:04.1

Foley Finish Position -     5

154
22:48.0Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Noah Mix 15 21:08.0   1    15 21:08.0
Gavin Kadlec 17 21:14.8   2    32 42:22.7
Ethan Gothman 28 21:51.5   3    60 1:04:14.2
Carter Thell 40 23:29.2   4   100 1:27:43.3
Austin Wahl 54 26:16.3   5   154 1:53:59.6

Pine City Finish Position -     6

157
22:15.0Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Bohdan Valvoda 23 21:28.2   1    23 21:28.2
Colin Miche 27 21:49.1   2    50 43:17.3
Milo Rydberg 31 21:59.3   3    81 1:05:16.5
McCall Leger 34 22:13.3   4   115 1:27:29.8
Josh Brinker 42 23:45.2   5   157 1:51:15.0
Daimien Lord (49) 24:51.8   6 (206) 2:16:06.7
Noah McDaniel (50) 24:59.1   7 (256) 2:41:05.8
Maxwell Jackson More 25:48.0   8 3:06:53.7
Isaac Jahnz More 27:24.4   9 3:34:18.1
Frank Betters More 31:05.2  10 4:05:23.2

Providence Academy Finish Position -     7

164
22:52.3Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Jack Mahoney 16 21:10.5   1    16 21:10.5
Joseph Harlan 18 21:16.3   2    34 42:26.7
Nolan Semsch 39 23:26.4   3    73 1:05:53.1
Paul Happe 45 24:02.8   4   118 1:29:55.8
Owen Hornberger 46 24:25.6   5   164 1:54:21.4
David Bakke (48) 24:50.6   6 (212) 2:19:11.9
Thomas Slattery (59) 27:28.1   7 (271) 2:46:40.0
Hudson Kinne More 28:09.4   8 3:14:49.4

Hinckley-Finlayson Finish Position -     8

177
22:44.4Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Joseph Bradshaw 22 21:18.2   1    22 21:18.2
Colton Froehling 33 22:11.2   2    55 43:29.4
Drew Churchill 37 22:52.3   3    92 1:06:21.6
Braden Cromell 38 22:54.4   4   130 1:29:15.9
Adam Carlier 47 24:25.9   5   177 1:53:41.8
Bryan Blowers (51) 25:31.2   6 (228) 2:19:12.9
Dalton Hosna (52) 25:32.6   7 (280) 2:44:45.5
Matthew Masterson More 29:24.3   8 3:14:09.7
Harrison Kreft More 31:06.6   9 3:45:16.3
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September 14, 2021 Final Team Results
Race Date 2021 Mora XC Invitational

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5000m

Name Time
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

NLA/LILA Finish Position -     9

255
25:44.2Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Oliver Pettis 43 23:49.3   1    43 23:49.3
Mason Hegberg 44 23:49.3   2    87 47:38.6
Jake Fakler 55 26:22.9   3   142 1:14:01.5
Gabe Jensen 56 27:19.4   4   198 1:41:20.9
Zach LeVoir 57 27:19.8   5   255 2:08:40.6
Vincent Brezinka (58) 27:23.9   6 (313) 2:36:04.4
Tyler Woehrle (60) 28:45.2   7 (373) 3:04:49.6

Pierz Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Nathan Becker Less 21:16.6   1 21:16.6
Connor Kruse Less 24:46.5   2 46:03.0
Caleb Kuske Less 26:48.3   3 1:12:51.3

Braham Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Brett Lund Less 25:25.7   1 25:25.7
Ed Oquist Less 31:22.7   2 56:48.4

East Central Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Ramsey Keranen Less 24:24.6   1 24:24.6
Teddy Shervheim Less 24:26.2   2 48:50.8

Maranatha Christian Academy Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Samuel Gaines Less 22:34.9   1 22:34.9
Caleb Wiechman Less 31:03.9   2 53:38.7

Northwest Nighthawks Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Matt Westrich Less 20:34.6   1 20:34.6
William Gentrup Less 21:27.5   2 42:02.1

Rush City Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Levi Armstrong Less 25:10.0   1 25:10.0
Dylan Kensey Less 25:40.6   2 50:50.5

St. Cloud Christian Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Noah Long Less 25:10.1   1 25:10.1
Luke Busch Less 28:51.4   2 54:01.4

Legacy Christian Academy Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Gabe Horrisberger Less 27:04.7   1 27:04.7
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